CH \$40.00 3390

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Air Transport Association		02/24/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airline Tariff Publishing Company	
Street Address:	Washington Dulles International Airport	
Internal Address:	45005 Aviation Drive	
City:	Dulles	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	
Entity Type:	Corporation: D.C.	
Name:	Airlines Reporting Corporation	
Street Address:	3000 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 300	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

l	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
	Registration Number:	3390518	FIRST & FINAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Elisa Rosen

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Leanne M. AndrepontSIGNATURE:/Leanne M. Andrepont/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006424 FRAME: 0950

DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2018

Total Attachments: 2
source=IATA ARC ATPCO Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=IATA ARC ATPCO Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006424 FRAME: 0951

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is entered into effective February 24, 2018 by and between International Air Transport Association ("Assignor"), a Canadian corporation, and Airline Tariff Publishing Company and Airlines Reporting Corporation (collectively the "Assignees") in accordance with that certain "First &Final Billing Service: Termination, Transition and Cooperation Agreement," dated February 24, 2017, incorporated herein by reference, and with respect to the Trademarks (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to confirm the assignment to Assignees all of Assignor's right, title and interest, together with the goodwill and portion of the business symbolized by the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it assigned to Assignees, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill and portion of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the registrations thereof effective February 24, 2017.

Assignor

International Air Transport Association

By: Alexander Dopovich
Title: 51/FD3
Date: 28 Aug., 2018

Assignees

Airline Tariff Publishing Company

By: Jake / Dans Caccasa Title: V. P. PROGNET & SICX

Date: 28A520,5

Airlines Reporting Corporation

By: Matthew Luis Name: Mutthow Seiler

Name: Moffhow Serler Title: Arrestor of Law and Coporate Southeray

Date: 8/10/18

Exhibit A

Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Canada	FIRST & FINAL	TMA657140	1/23/2006
United States	FIRST & FINAL	3,390,518	3/4/2008

166221455 vt

TRADEMARK REEL: 006424 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 08/30/2018